

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 24/2025
CM No. 42/2025

Haneefa Begum & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Muneet Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R1-5
Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R6

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

03.01.2025

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as interim application.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent No. 6. Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 05.03.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
03.01.2025