

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 24/2025

Haneefa Begum and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-6.
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1 to5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 02.09.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
03.06.2025
Rahul