

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 24/2025

Haneefa Begum & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2026

Having regard to the controversy involved, there is hardly any element of amicable settlement between the parties requiring mediation in the matter.

Since, serious disputed questions of fact are involved which required adjudication of this Court, let the matter come up for consideration before the Bench having roster on **08.04.2026**.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
16.02.2026
Manan