

Sr. No. 27

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 24/2025

Haneefa Begum and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to produce the original record on the next date of hearing.
2. List again on **22.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026**
Ram Krishan